CH \$65.00 2400

ETAS ID: TM469664

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER

EFFECTIVE DATE: 04/30/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Turbo Parts, LLC		04/27/2017	Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mechanical Dynamics & Analysis, Ltd.		
Street Address:	19 British American Blvd.		
City:	Latham		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	12110		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2400227	GUARDIAN
Registration Number:	2545350	VORTEX SHEDDER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: officeactions@brinksgilson.com

Correspondent Name: Brinks Gilson & Lione
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 10395

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60610

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Emily T. Kappers
SIGNATURE:	/Emily T. Kappers/
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=MDA - Certificate of Merger - Turbo Parts into MDA_Final#page1.tif source=MDA - Certificate of Merger - Turbo Parts into MDA_Final#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006312 FRAME: 0127

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION AND FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY OF

TURBO PARTS, LLC

(a Minnesota limited liability company)

WITH AND INTO

MECHANICAL DYNAMICS & ANALYSIS, LTD.

(a Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, as amended (the "<u>DGCL</u>"), the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

<u>FIRST</u>: The name of the surviving corporation is Mechanical Dynamics & Analysis, Ltd., a Delaware corporation, and the name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving corporation is Turbo Parts, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company.

<u>SECOND</u>: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving corporation and the merging limited liability company.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Mechanical Dynamics & Analysis, Ltd.

<u>FOURTH</u>: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

<u>FIFTH</u>: The Agreement of Merger is on file at Mechanical Dynamics & Analysis, Ltd., 29 British American Blvd., Latham, New York, 12110, the place of business of the surviving corporation.

<u>SIXTH</u>: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or member of any constituent limited liability company.

<u>SEVENTH</u>: The merger is to become effective as of April 30, 2017.

(Signature page follows)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006312 FRAME: 0128

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned officer has caused this certificate to be executed on this 27th day of April, 2017.

MECHANICAL DYNAMJĘS & ÄNAJYSIS,

LTD.

By: Name:

John Vanderhoef

Title: Chief Executive Officer and President

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger of Domestic Corporation and Foreign Limited Liability Company]
DM_US 80666003-2.075590.0018

RECORDED: 04/12/2018

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006312 FRAME: 0129